TB60S-TYO1

IWTOME): ©» & 3 0\ &

The Engine Specialist INSTALLATION MANUAL

EXPRENIE] [T}
ZIVFY_OLITS—Fv b

FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT

\EA
e TOYOTA COROLLA LEVIN/SPRINTER TRUENO AES6 4AG
APPLICATION
oz TYPE-R TB6090-TYO1A
PART NUMBER TYPE-S TB60S0O-TYO1B

B:X / INDEX

( )
P2 HAEE

\ J

( )
P8 English

\ J

DRCREHERESBEVLEITORIEE ETLRBYHBESTETVET,

M DFHAEZ LK BHAD S AELLBFENSLEL,

EHRPICHEOBRET CIY HEZBARICAYICRE LTI EEL,

HPZICEDN TV B EEFHEREIBTF > TLEEL,
BEEBEA—H—DRITIZBHREBEDLEICZVET, FFLEDETHEENCIEEL,

FEDNGERICEYBERHNELCTIGE, BETREEZAVDIRETDT,
HEDLHTTHESIEEL,

FRFEER TR 2 ENBBEREAELZLTEERNSBELLLEL,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




=
B Teoms - mEsEoTLANTREEEEL,

%EIETYPE-S I P
N XL VINATA(1)

AL VISMCTB(1) H4 L — (TYPE-S)/ 77—V 31 F(TYPE-R) (1)
@ !' ; } .\
@:W 750IFy b ATV @4 2145V 7(2)
7S5V IRIVk M10 P=1.25 (2)

AR k(1) M10L=35P=1.25(2) Mé (3)

%\? PRENVIELT
RIV F RL—ZR—Z R EXPREME Ti 27 v 1—(2)

ISVTNVEQ) HUURLTFa—H—(1) r———- i
I | |
| \\ |

W= |

i \/ \3_ FALYHY—RY FSN—(1) |

| ‘ T :

|

| LYY=V R () :

I I

REVRILE () I E)pmmm fumi | !

: TSUIRIVE ISVTFy k :

| M8 L=25 (1) M8 (1) !

MEs— b (1) it 4
-

ERICUEBRBIERE nuorcsressscs.

W IUUVERTE— W rLILYF W EREEE HAVERUL

. tya_F\IJIb' (D6-5mm PU}[/ . 1%027—

A\ zm

H ZOHRBEEIZASICEALAFREEICOVWTEELHEEDTT,
EROEERFIBICOVTIEREFEA —H—RTORGEEREEE CHRLETY

B ARSI EHEERERTT, Y—F v FEEORETIEGEWEEINESFRCERLTLETWY

B ABSORY I3 E0E > -BIE T, BREE S BELIHNT>TLRETL

B BET3EBEUNNDFERIIEPHLEEW, RSB LT, T VI VEHIBETAENSHBYUET,

lK%&@WUﬁHE%gﬁﬁﬁ%GMEQWEMF*FW7&£&$U\ﬂﬁ&ﬁ%Mi&m?
{IETEW, REGBLU. ITVVVEHETAERNDSHYET,

B ARSZEEY MBI, BYGTE, FREEZFERALTCLTY
SHEBICESHEVEITHICOERYBIRTY.




-
=

B ARSKOBRIMHEIV IV VELT, TFYV-RXA P VRATLBTRICBRATIRETIToTLEEY,

B BROREICK VEHORIE « AR BATHEMED, &6 - BEEANELRE LA
BB BT, HEBHEEBROI YT IEHEEICITOTILEL,

A

1. MEXTF¥V—RAITS—DHDAL

A e TRETAOUBSTETT, SHOHMEHES LY. STEREEEESBEL T,
1. RNy 7 U—DAF RBFERYAT,
2 AAYRTS—EBRYNT,

2. Y9V FUFa—Y9—RbDFIFROMI

AHEBIMBOY IV FLTa1—Y—%2EHATEILIcLY, BEZIRBEICABT S EHNERET,

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

ZDEETTERAVELEITET, ZDEETTERAVEEITET, W EBMINBETY,

VANEI

B 7LV FIciRH5H CHII IR s FRBEWLTVETH. MODE 20 RETTERAETNSIES.
BT TEMIERZBEICEMIZREL T, ERICY IV FL71—Y—ZEELTLEEL,
3. MODE 1DRETRZDEESHEATELITH, BMIZITIETIVRRITHERAWVEITETY,

A sz

B CONMIZTEbEWNMES. BROIEICEYEE - BEmEgEEIRIBhDBHY T,
B Ef YLV —FT—IVIY FOER - RIEDEZHBESBHYVET,

A\ zm
B FEORAENRERICINIZTES,
1. Y14 L —RBICTIBDBASEWESICTVIAETIRET S,
2. 7=V FigE&LYVYEENNDHNTOIIEMEERT S, (BEEE15mm)
3. YOV PRFLFa—3—%BLELAHUIELZ—5I—F2TTFB, Q25

4, BERESDYE. REZVRIVIM6 s 750 IFy FM6TH UV FLT 2 —H—%EBEET 3,
TR, £o9CIKELRAEFNRTWV AL, YUY FL 71— —uBEHE%EE
(5mmiEE) [cH 2. FAMICHERT S, REI—FVI/UERESR)
®REVKRIVEM6, 75U+ v FM6fER,




NI —F 2 JhiE

[
F—IVIY FRED SORY I REME (EEEI5mm REHE)

Yoy RLFa—Y—
R

YOV FLT1—9—0mYFIREY 22—

BV RFLT 12— —DOMERESRE WY 4Rty 2—~KF—IbI > Fig@Eh S15mm)

wﬁww:ﬁw@@w

‘\.%\i }\\W M h) \ .\I\“‘.\\\Hﬁ
AL
f.- sﬁ“““ h\ \\\\H‘a‘t\\\ W Q\\

m‘\?\\\\\\

5. €2 —FUINTIR—F U TDEV2—ICTREHIT B,

6. TNTLEVKS THNIEO6.5MMIZE (M6RIL FHASZTAX) ICTRBIFMIZEITS,
7. MIULRIVRRIERRZVRIVIMG - 75297y EM6ZE T, BEET %,

8. BE., YUUVFLTFa1—Y—TMuB%HRAL. 37sMBLERKICNBITINIZITES,

9. 2TONRBIFMIKTHE. T—IVIY FELUY IV FLTa1——DNVEY Z1TD,
10. U MEBRET 5,




3. TOMEIZIVFH 23T S5—0DR DT

(BEmOFEEMER] RO RDEREFIE TRDBEY TY,

<BRenfERREFT & ML Y >

DAL VISCTA ORI’ aAV2N

@A VINCTB YA LYH—NY RS-

®|HaL>H— (TYPES) F—JbiNA 7 (TYPE-R) @75 VYRV + M8 L=25mm

@|HRTw b ® 75+ v kM8

® |75 YRV b M10L=35mm [20.0~28.0N + m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

® |75+ v k M10[34.3~39.2N * m (3.5~4.0kgf-m)] By RLTFa—Y—

@195 > 7137 K [16.0N.m(1.63kgf-m)] R VRV + M6[7.8~11.8N » m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

Pz ®|Z75>VRIV + M6[7.8~11.8N + m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
A4Sy T

KEBICESTNZPRICITREE M EPEBEHILT B8, MRBDORIV FRAL—AR—Z FEBRHLTTEL,

(EEFIE]

1. XA VINA TAERBDHRT Y b« T3V IRIVEMIO, RUT ST+ FMI0ZERL,
R#HT %, TOK, ZABONATZX by N—HEmMEICAEDL SIS,
¥ MRARTY b (ER@®) - 732 IRIVEMI0 (ERG®) 75> TF v FM10 (ER®)
ﬁmo

2. X VINATBIRIS VTNV FEEL, E8INATDRTI) 57y 7 uBRLEHFTICERS LS,
ALV INA TAIRE LIRS,
X BV TNV F (ER®) #FR,

3. 7=IVINA T (TYPER) . £ LLIET AL YT — (TYPES) IS5V TNV FEEL,
ATV T7y VRHEREHNFTICAED K ST, A1 VINA TBICE LA,
¥ MRV VTNVE (ERD) R,

A Yo LY —ASSYDFLZT— I HETICL BE5Ic LTTEW,



A\ TYPEsDH

YA L=\ RIZGA L=\ FSN—ERUFIF. FAL T —IKEEDIFHEVELSIC

ABLAHS, IFYV—-RMNVA—ITBYHT3,

X MBYALVY—NVEF GIEO®) - ALY —NRYFS1— (HEO)
ISVIRIVEME (FIED) - 75YYFy bM8 (RIEH®) EH,

4, BBOI VTS VRACERLEL S, 5ifllbSIBICAFHEDEITS,
v FM1088% (BIE®)  [34.3~39.2N » m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]

SvIF
TS5V IFy FMSERS BIE®D)  [19.6~28.4N - m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
ISV TNRY FES GHED) [16N * m(1.63kgf-m)]

wma eIy 7

5 XA VINMTA AL VINATB, T—IWINATELLRBY A LU —DEBICAT) VT ZBIHT %,

6. AREBEICLT. X7 7—DIRNHBKIC
ESHWESERINVH—%245 vy TTERET 3,
X MBE2A5v 7 @E®) FH,

7. 8E& - ERAKRICEY, V7 - NYN-DBIT ML H S, RO —bZEERL.
BERRZIT D,
* NEMEY— HMEA.

VANE: 3=
B BEEREDTIVT VAR, FEOGWEZHRLTHSEHBHET>TLREETL
6. EREGFEICEVTRGI VT 5 VADEOSNGEWNESIE.
VR IFV—R N TOERYSIFRIV b ZZEHE < BEICTHES.
KRBDEEV VT SV AZHRLIE, FEHLTIRRETL

B IT7S—ICHRGENMIB LIRETERT 5 L. BN
FREGYVEY, BSRIE. BTHEZTo>TIRETY

B EE - EFARRICEY., BORICHAEDRAFRENHYET,
REITH LT, BERERET>TILEL,

8. WELSLT. YUV FLTFa—H—0mYUHTE1T5ES,
XBOY I Y FLTF1—H— (®)
N2 VRV FM6(@) |
7SI+ M6 () ER
TRV [8~12N + m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]




A

&=

=

B YO VRLTa——#BHITEEE. 5 - aBEETETOLEVOTTFEL,
BRROTREDNBIE T,

B YO VRLT1——0OlEIR. IT75—PZORBIASATCRETT>TTEL,

9. \y T —DIAF AimFEIYIIT 3,

4. Wb FF &0

1. BEICFSHELD, BEMET 5,

2. IVIVEREL, 7A4 F) Y TH5892500pmiZE X TRIEE LiF. EEEHGVHLEERT S,
e HERIRN G EORERE1T S,
. TAMEFTEITV. BERFPREEINGVDLERT S,

Amﬂ:

B EHPTFENH 2 EMRDETP. ATHRIMEE LKEDOREE LS, HRISEEIC
ToTLEEN

HRRNDH B L, HEDETPHIARICLZHEERITEREZVREIKRTY.
ETPICEEZRLCBERESICRELGIBIELE L, BRZT>TIEL
ZDHBTEEZITIHAIE. TFV—RA M ATLBTRICOSRTIRETIT>TLREE

Wm@ﬁggbibfbé%Aﬁ IVIVEBIREIE T, EMEEICEELEEAL.
ERICiE>TLfEEL

3= ==

VANE: 3
B ASEESE LR EEtck TR IV VERICKELGTIEDHIIEEHRHVET,
HERIT, TVIVVEYToTEREL, BB LCTENSDBEY T 9 %1727T

(Tl_g




KIT CO NTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

%TYPE-S SHOWN D)

MAIN PIPE A (1)

FLANGE NUT SPRING (4) ZIPTIE (2)

FLANGE BOLT M10 P=1.25 (2)

GASKET (1) M10 L=35 P=1.25 (2) M6 (3)
%\] [EXPRENIE] [

BOLT SMOOTH PASTE (1) EXPREME Ti STICKER (2)

CLAMP BAND (2) SOUND REDUCER (1)

S~
7
A

|
|
|
|
|
|
I
: SILENCER BAND (1)
|
|
|
|
|
|
!_

Lo s

FLANGE BOLT FLANGE NUT
M8 L=25 (1) M8 (1)

BUTTON BOLT (3)

THERMAL
INSULATION (1)

REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools B Torque Wrench B Official Servicing Manual B Hand Drill
B Center Drill and ®6.5mm Dirill Bit B Safety Gear

A CAUTION

B This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

M This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
B This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
H Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.

B Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

B Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.




A WARNING

B Only install this product when the engine and all exhaust related components are cold.

B Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official factory service manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.

2. Remove the exhaust.

2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

B The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
@OF
/ \/
Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole
Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

A WARNING

B The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place
as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

A WARNING

M Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.
M This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

A CAUTION

M Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).

Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.
Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together

with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.

Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).

% PARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut Mé6.

HwoN




Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole
(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended).

e P

MARKING THE ADDITIONAL

BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS

Temporarily insert
the sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT
(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

W q&;\'i;'\ﬁ"\\\"\'\‘\:i‘\

| \\\\\\\\ﬁ\\&\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\h
i \\\w \\ W
A \\

\\ \\‘-\\\‘\.\\ \\'\\\' \\' ’

. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

5

6

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
9

. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10.Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.

10




3. INSTALLING THE TOMEI TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Mounting position(s) for each component] The positioning of the included parts are as shown below.

<Included components & torque specs>

(M|Main Pipe A (©|SILENCER BAND
@|Main Pipe B SILENCER BAND RUBBER
®|Muffler (TYPE-S)  Tail Pipe/Tip (TYPE-R) (D|Flange Bolt M8 L=25mm
@®|Gasket ® Flange Nut M8
®|Flange Bolt M10 L=35mm [20.0~28.0N * m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
®|Flange Nut M10 [34.3~39.2N * m (3.5~4.0kgf-m)] @|Sound Reducer
@|Clamp Band [16.0N.m(1.63kgf-m)] Button Bolt M6 [7.8~11.8N * m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
Spring @|Flange Nut M6 [7.8~11.8N » m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
Zip Tie

* Apply the Bolt Smooth Paste (included) to the parts which will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent the parts from sticking and/or becoming seized.

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Loosely fit Main Pipe A using the included Gasket, Flange Bolts (M10) and Flange Nut (M10).
Ensure that the pipe/slide stopper is facing upwards.
% Parts used: Gasket (@ above), Flange Bolt M10 (® above), Flange Nut M10 (©® above).

2. Attach the Clamp Band to Main Pipe B. Then, slide Main Pipe B onto Main Pipe A, making sure the

the spring hooks align.
% Part used: Clamp Band (@ above).

3. Attach the Clamp Band to either the Tail Pipe/Tip (TYPE-R) or Muffler (TYPE-S). Then, slide on to
Main Pipe B, making sure the spring hooks align.
% Part used: Clamp Band (@ above).

A Ensure that the logo on the muffler is facing downwards.

11



/N FOR TYPE-S ONLY

Attach the Silencer Band Rubber to the Silencer Band. Then, install onto the vehicle

taking care not to scratch the Muffler.

% Parts used: Silencer Band (@ on previous page), Silencer Band Rubber (G on previous page),
Flange Bolt M8 (@ on previous page), Flange Nut M8 (02 on previous page).

4. Tighten down the bolts/nuts/screws in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved.

Torque specs. Flange Nut M1((® on previous page) [34.3~39.2N » m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
Flange Nut M8((2 on previous page) [19.6~28.4N  m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
Clamp Band(@ on previous page)  [16N + m(1.63kgf-m)]

5. Attach the Springs to Main Pipe A, Main Pipe B as well as the Muffler (for TYPE-S)
or Tail Pipe/Tip ( for TYPE-R).
% Parts used: Springs (® on previous page).

6. Zip tie the Muffler Hanger/Strap mounts (see right)
to prevent excessive shake.
% Parts used: Zip Ties (@9 on previous page).

7. Depending on the situation, the heat from the exhaust may damage the rear bumper.
Applying the included Thermal Insulation sheet can help prevent and/or reduce the damage.
% Part used: Thermal Insulation sheet.

/\ CAUTION

+ Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely
tightening down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to
minor differences between individual vehicles. In such acase, loosen the fastenings of each
component and adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before
retightening the fastenings again.

Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other
debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

8. The sound reducer can also be installed if required.
% Sound Reducer (@)

Button Bolt M6 (@) / Flange Nut M6 ((3)
Tightening torque [8~12 N * m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

¢

12



A WARNING

B Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.
B Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

9. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

4. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

B Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

B Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

B If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
B Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

B Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

B Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

13




14



15



i rTrormeEr

The Engine Specialist

27 Rancho Cir, Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
Phone : +1-949-855-6577

OPEN : Monday-Friday
(National holidays and public holidays excluded)

10:00 - 19:00 PST

16




